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GUIDELINES FOR DEVELOPMENT OF MAJOR PORT PROJECTS
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has framed certain guidelines, formulated model documents and model concession agreements etc. for
the development of major port projects; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN) 

(a) & (b): The Government has framed the model documents for award of contract for projects on Public Private Partnership (PPP)
basis for Major Ports to bring uniformity and transparency in the bidding process. The following three model documents have been
developed:- 

(i) Request for Qualification (RFQ) which stipulates the minimum technical and financial capacity of the prospective bidders to qualify
for the bidding stage; 

(ii) Request for Proposal (RFP) which stipulates the terms and conditions for inviting the financial bids from the short listed bidders; 

(i i i) Model Concession Agreement (MCA) which contains the terms and conditions for the contract which is entered into by the
Concessionaire and the Concessioning Authority for the PPP Project. 
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